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Kansas

Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each Kansas community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census is
necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are guided by
census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in Kansas, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies
CFDA Number': 84.010
Total: $106,029,859

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) - Entitlement Program
CFDA Number: 14.218
Total: $9,880,595

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Total: $10,624,962

WIOA Youth Activities
CFDA Number: 17.259
Total: $3,952,612

WIOA Adult Activities
CFDA Number: 17.258
Total: $3,273,777

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program
CFDA Number: 17.278
Total: $3,398,573

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and
vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-
Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington
Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact

Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

1 The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).



County

Sedgwick County

Wyandotte County

Shawnee County

Johnson County

Saline County

Reno County

Douglas County

Geary County

Finney County

Butler County

Leavenworth County

Crawford County

Montgomery County

Ford County

Cowley County

Seward County

Labette County

Riley County

Lyon County

Title I Allocation

$27,922,721

$14,543,727

$7,203,707

$7,189,217

$2,473,537

$2,344,928

$2,241,387

$2,208,345

$2,075,858

$1,887,335

$1,868,690

$1,846,357

$1,739,068

$1,632,125

$1,373,983

$1,220,332

$1,191,310

$1,145,058

$1,108,032

KANSAS

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total

26.3%

13.7%

6.8%

6.8%

2.3%

2.2%

2.1%

2.1%

2.0%

1.8%

1.8%

1.7%

1.6%

1.5%

1.3%

1.2%

1.1%

1.1%

1.0%

County

Barton County

Cherokee County

Harvey County

Franklin County

Neosho County

Bourbon County

Miami County

Sumner County

Allen County

Atchison County

Dickinson County

Ellis County

Pottawatomie
County

Jefferson County

Brown County

Osage County

Wilson County

McPherson County

Linn County

Title I Allocation

$1,086,427

$1,051,549

$991,111

$886,513

$852,240

$828,012

$786,382

$729,084

$679,006

$666,057

$604,508

$575,872

$534,755

$521,462

$509,791

$488,948

$462,662

$417,668

$386,183

Percent of
State Total

1.0%

1.0%

0.9%

0.8%

0.8%

0.8%

0.7%

0.7%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.



County

Rice County

Jackson County

Anderson County

Marion County

Sherman County

Cloud County

Grant County

Greenwood County

Pratt County

Doniphan County

Marshall County

Clay County

Morris County

Kingman County

Russell County

Nemaha County

Harper County

Mitchell County

Stevens County

Title I Allocation

$327,304

$318,775

$314,092

$297,599

$295,480

$294,570

$283,959

$270,809

$269,311

$265,017

$240,943

$240,603

$225,735

$224,567

$220,125

$205,612

$202,347

$181,820

$181,811

KANSAS

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

County

Stafford County

Coffey County

Kearny County

Pawnee County

Gray County

Phillips County

Elk County

Barber County

Thomas County

Chautauqua County

Woodson County

Norton County

Rooks County

Wabaunsee County

Ellsworth County

Rush County

Republic County

Lincoln County

Haskell County

Title I Allocation

$171,754

$154,777

$149,800

$148,944

$147,502

$144,227

$143,399

$143,377

$143,038

$142,461

$138,522

$138,431

$135,948

$134,420

$131,977

$131,395

$130,411

$130,409

$127,847

Percent of
State Total

0.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.



KANSAS

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County

Ottawa County

Smith County

Cheyenne County

Osborne County

Hamilton County

Scott County

Washington County

Morton County

Decatur County

Jewell County

Sheridan County

Gove County

Stanton County

Edwards County

Clark County

Ness County

Chase County

Kiowa County

Logan County

Title I Allocation

$121,008

$117,098

$111,433

$110,393

$106,133

$104,639

$100,795

$95,541

$88,614

$87,209

$80,578

$75,011

$71,344

$70,928

$70,226

$69,364

$68,842

$68,684

$67,391

Percent of

State Total County

0.1% Wichita County
0.1% Lane County
0.1% Graham County
0.1% Meade County
0.1% Rawlins County
0.1% Greeley County
0.1% Trego County

<0.1% Comanche County

<0.1% Wallace County

<0.1% Hodgeman County

<0.1% Total

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

Title I Allocation

$66,124

$65,241

$61,742

$60,177

$53,989

$50,385

$49,963

$43,359

$38,534

$32,052

$106,029,859

Percent of
State Total

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

<0.1%

100.0%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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KANSAS

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Sedgwick County $2,555,736 25.9%
Johnson County $2,116,115 21.4%
Wyandotte County $2,020,849 20.5%
Shawnee County $1,635,373 16.6%
Riley County $625,024 6.3%
Douglas County $622,315 6.3%
Leavenworth County $305,183 3.1%
Total $9,880,595 100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are
aggregated by county.



KANSAS

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Workforce
Partnership
(Area 3)
Workforce
Alliance of
SouthCen-
tral Kansas
(Area 4)

Kansas
Works (Area
5)

Heartland
Works (Area
2)

Kansas
Workforce-
ONE (Area

1)

Total

Johnson, Leavenworth,
Wyandotte

Butler, Cowley, Harper,
Kingman, Sedgwick,
Sumner

Allen, Anderson, Bourbon,
Chautauqua, Cherokee,
Coffey, Crawford, EIKk,
Greenwood, Labette, Linn,
Lyon, Miami, Montgomery,
Neosho, Wilson and
Woodson

Atchison, Brown, Clay,
Doniphan, Douglas,
Franklin, Geary, Jackson,
Jefferson, Marshall,
Nemaha, Osage,
Pottawatomie, Riley,
Shawnee, Wabaunsee and
Washington

Barber, Barton, Chase,
Cheyenne, Clark, Cloud,
Comanche, Decatur,
Dickinson, Edwards, Ellis,
Ellsworth, Finney, Ford,
Gove, Graham, Grant,

Gray, Greeley, Hamilton,
Harvey, Haskell, Hodgeman,
Jewell, Kearny, Kiowa, Lane,
Lincoln, Logan, McPherson,
Marion, Meade, Mitchell,
Morris, Morton, Ness,
Norton, Osborne, Ottawa,
Pawnee, Phillips, Pratt,
Rawlins, Reno, Republic,
Rice, Rooks, Rush, Russell,
Saline, Scott, Seward,
Sheridan, Sherman, Smith,
Stafford, Stanton, Stevens,
Thomas, Trego, Wallace and
Wichita

All

$863,861

$816,899

$696,436

$545,621

$350,960

$3,273,777

$951,547

$914,651

$846,417

$826,416

$413,581

$3,952,612

$903,844

$843,855

$698,174

$534,698

$418,002

$3,398,573

$2,719,252

$2,575,405

$2,241,027

$1,906,735

$1,182,543

$10,624,962

25.6%

24.2%

21.1%

17.9%

11.1%

100%
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