

Kansas

Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each Kansas community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census is necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are guided by census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in Kansas, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies

CFDA Number¹: 84.010

Total: \$106,029,859

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) – Entitlement Program

CFDA Number: 14.218

Total: \$9,880,595

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)

Total: \$10,624,962

WIOA Youth Activities

CFDA Number: 17.259

Total: \$3,952,612

WIOA Adult Activities

CFDA Number: 17.258

Total: \$3,273,777

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program

CFDA Number: 17.278

Total: \$3,398,573

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

¹ The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).

KANSAS

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Sedgwick County	\$27,922,721	26.3%	Barton County	\$1,086,427	1.0%
Wyandotte County	\$14,543,727	13.7%	Cherokee County	\$1,051,549	1.0%
Shawnee County	\$7,203,707	6.8%	Harvey County	\$991,111	0.9%
Johnson County	\$7,189,217	6.8%	Franklin County	\$886,513	0.8%
Saline County	\$2,473,537	2.3%	Neosho County	\$852,240	0.8%
Reno County	\$2,344,928	2.2%	Bourbon County	\$828,012	0.8%
Douglas County	\$2,241,387	2.1%	Miami County	\$786,382	0.7%
Geary County	\$2,208,345	2.1%	Sumner County	\$729,084	0.7%
Finney County	\$2,075,858	2.0%	Allen County	\$679,006	0.6%
Butler County	\$1,887,335	1.8%	Atchison County	\$666,057	0.6%
Leavenworth County	\$1,868,690	1.8%	Dickinson County	\$604,508	0.6%
Crawford County	\$1,846,357	1.7%	Ellis County	\$575,872	0.5%
Montgomery County	\$1,739,068	1.6%	Pottawatomie County	\$534,755	0.5%
Ford County	\$1,632,125	1.5%	Jefferson County	\$521,462	0.5%
Cowley County	\$1,373,983	1.3%	Brown County	\$509,791	0.5%
Seward County	\$1,220,332	1.2%	Osage County	\$488,948	0.5%
Labette County	\$1,191,310	1.1%	Wilson County	\$462,662	0.4%
Riley County	\$1,145,058	1.1%	McPherson County	\$417,668	0.4%
Lyon County	\$1,108,032	1.0%	Linn County	\$386,183	0.4%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

KANSAS

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Rice County	\$327,304	0.3%	Stafford County	\$171,754	0.2%
Jackson County	\$318,775	0.3%	Coffey County	\$154,777	0.1%
Anderson County	\$314,092	0.3%	Kearny County	\$149,800	0.1%
Marion County	\$297,599	0.3%	Pawnee County	\$148,944	0.1%
Sherman County	\$295,480	0.3%	Gray County	\$147,502	0.1%
Cloud County	\$294,570	0.3%	Phillips County	\$144,227	0.1%
Grant County	\$283,959	0.3%	Elk County	\$143,399	0.1%
Greenwood County	\$270,809	0.3%	Barber County	\$143,377	0.1%
Pratt County	\$269,311	0.3%	Thomas County	\$143,038	0.1%
Doniphan County	\$265,017	0.2%	Chautauqua County	\$142,461	0.1%
Marshall County	\$240,943	0.2%	Woodson County	\$138,522	0.1%
Clay County	\$240,603	0.2%	Norton County	\$138,431	0.1%
Morris County	\$225,735	0.2%	Rooks County	\$135,948	0.1%
Kingman County	\$224,567	0.2%	Wabaunsee County	\$134,420	0.1%
Russell County	\$220,125	0.2%	Ellsworth County	\$131,977	0.1%
Nemaha County	\$205,612	0.2%	Rush County	\$131,395	0.1%
Harper County	\$202,347	0.2%	Republic County	\$130,411	0.1%
Mitchell County	\$181,820	0.2%	Lincoln County	\$130,409	0.1%
Stevens County	\$181,811	0.2%	Haskell County	\$127,847	0.1%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

KANSAS

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Ottawa County	\$121,008	0.1%	Wichita County	\$66,124	< 0.1%
Smith County	\$117,098	0.1%	Lane County	\$65,241	< 0.1%
Cheyenne County	\$111,433	0.1%	Graham County	\$61,742	< 0.1%
Osborne County	\$110,393	0.1%	Meade County	\$60,177	< 0.1%
Hamilton County	\$106,133	0.1%	Rawlins County	\$53,989	< 0.1%
Scott County	\$104,639	0.1%	Greeley County	\$50,385	< 0.1%
Washington County	\$100,795	0.1%	Trego County	\$49,963	< 0.1%
Morton County	\$95,541	< 0.1%	Comanche County	\$43,359	< 0.1%
Decatur County	\$88,614	< 0.1%	Wallace County	\$38,534	< 0.1%
Jewell County	\$87,209	< 0.1%	Hodgeman County	\$32,052	< 0.1%
Sheridan County	\$80,578	< 0.1%	Total	\$106,029,859	100.0%
Gove County	\$75,011	< 0.1%			
Stanton County	\$71,344	< 0.1%			
Edwards County	\$70,928	< 0.1%			
Clark County	\$70,226	< 0.1%			
Ness County	\$69,364	< 0.1%			
Chase County	\$68,842	< 0.1%			
Kiowa County	\$68,684	< 0.1%			
Logan County	\$67,391	< 0.1%			

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

KANSAS

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	CDBG Entitlement	Percent of State Total
Sedgwick County	\$2,555,736	25.9%
Johnson County	\$2,116,115	21.4%
Wyandotte County	\$2,020,849	20.5%
Shawnee County	\$1,635,373	16.6%
Riley County	\$625,024	6.3%
Douglas County	\$622,315	6.3%
Leavenworth County	\$305,183	3.1%
Total	\$9,880,595	100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are aggregated by county.

KANSAS

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Local Workforce Development Area	County	Adult WIOA Allocation	Youth WIOA Allocation	Dislocated Workers WIOA Allocation	Total WIOA	Total WIOA Percentage
Workforce Partnership (Area 3)	Johnson, Leavenworth, Wyandotte	\$863,861	\$951,547	\$903,844	\$2,719,252	25.6%
Workforce Alliance of SouthCentral Kansas (Area 4)	Butler, Cowley, Harper, Kingman, Sedgwick, Sumner	\$816,899	\$914,651	\$843,855	\$2,575,405	24.2%
Kansas Works (Area 5)	Allen, Anderson, Bourbon, Chautauqua, Cherokee, Coffey, Crawford, Elk, Greenwood, Labette, Linn, Lyon, Miami, Montgomery, Neosho, Wilson and Woodson	\$696,436	\$846,417	\$698,174	\$2,241,027	21.1%
Heartland Works (Area 2)	Atchison, Brown, Clay, Doniphan, Douglas, Franklin, Geary, Jackson, Jefferson, Marshall, Nemaha, Osage, Pottawatomie, Riley, Shawnee, Wabaunsee and Washington	\$545,621	\$826,416	\$534,698	\$1,906,735	17.9%
Kansas Workforce-ONE (Area 1)	Barber, Barton, Chase, Cheyenne, Clark, Cloud, Comanche, Decatur, Dickinson, Edwards, Ellis, Ellsworth, Finney, Ford, Gove, Graham, Grant, Gray, Greeley, Hamilton, Harvey, Haskell, Hodgeman, Jewell, Kearny, Kiowa, Lane, Lincoln, Logan, McPherson, Marion, Meade, Mitchell, Morris, Morton, Ness, Norton, Osborne, Ottawa, Pawnee, Phillips, Pratt, Rawlins, Reno, Republic, Rice, Rooks, Rush, Russell, Saline, Scott, Seward, Sheridan, Sherman, Smith, Stafford, Stanton, Stevens, Thomas, Trego, Wallace and Wichita	\$350,960	\$413,581	\$418,002	\$1,182,543	11.1%
Total	All	\$3,273,777	\$3,952,612	\$3,398,573	\$10,624,962	100%